
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term Dates 2023-2024 

Autumn Term        75 days 

Open: Monday  4th September 

Close: Friday   20th October 

Open: Monday  30th October 

Close: Friday   22nd December   

 

Spring Term         54 days 

Open: Monday  8th January 

Close: Friday   9th February 

Open: Monday  19th February 

Close: Thursday  28th March  

 

Summer Term        61 days 

Open: Thursday  11th April 

May Day: Monday  6th May 

Close: Friday   24th May 

Open: Monday  10th June 

Close: Friday   19th July 

    

 

Total number of openings:      190 days 

INSET Days: School Closed to Children 

1st September, 5th, 6th, 7th June and 22nd July  

Church Road 

Weeton 

Preston 

PR4 3WD 

01253 836280 

Headteacher – Mrs L Patterson 

head@weeton-st-michaels.lancs.sch.uk 

Living and learning through Faith, Hope and Love. 

“… the greatest of these is Love.” 1 Corinthians 13:13 


